

Sarah Norman Clerk

Gateway Plaza Barnsley South Yorkshire S70 2RD

www.southyorks.gov.uk

NOTICE OF AUTHORITY MEETING

You are hereby summoned to a meeting of the South Yorkshire Pensions Authority to be held as a The Civic, Hanson Street, Barnsley, S70 2HZ on Thursday 10 June 2021 at 9.30 am for the purpose of transacting the business set out in the agenda.

Sarah Norman Clerk

This matter is being dealt with by: Gill Richards

Email: grichards@syjs.gov.uk

Tel: 01226 772806

Covid-19 restrictions and public health advice, members of the public and press must pre-register if they wish to attend the meeting.

Please note that in order to ensure that the meeting complies with current

Anyone who wishes to attend should email <u>grichards@syjs.gov.uk</u> no later than 10:00am on Monday 7th June 2021.

Distribution

Councillors S Clement-Jones, S Cox, M Havard, F Johnson, A Law, J Mounsey, D Nevett, C Rosling-Josephs, A Sangar, M Stowe, N Wright and T Yasseen.

Contact Details

For further information please contact:

Gill Richards **Andrew Shirt** Joint Authorities Governance Unit Joint Authorities Governance Unit Town Hall, Town Hall, Barnsley, Barnsley, South Yorkshire South Yorkshire S70 2TA S70 2TA Tel: 01226 772806 Tel: 01226 772207 grichards@syjs.gov.uk ashirt@syjs.gov.uk

SOUTH YORKSHIRE PENSIONS AUTHORITY

10 JUNE 2021 AT 9.30 AM - THE CIVIC, HANSON STREET, BARNSLEY, S70 2HZ

Agenda: Reports attached unless stated otherwise

	Item	Page
	Committee Administration	
1	Appointment of Chair for the Ensuing Year	
2	Appointment of Vice-Chair for the Ensuing Year	
3	Membership, Political Balance and Appointment to Committees	1 - 4
	Governance Issues	
4	Annual Review of the Constitution	5 - 6
5	Member Learning and Development Strategy	7 - 26
6	Audit Committee Annual Report	27 - 36
7	Local Pension Board Annual Report	37 - 48
8	Updates to the Local Pension Board Constitution	49 - 52